**REC** 



101399383

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Ref. No. 18134 6 . 12 . 11

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party:	2. Name and Address of receiving party:	
Hearst/ABC-Viacom Entertainment Services	Name: Lifetime Entertainment Services	
X Other: Joint Venture - State of New York	Address: 309 West 49th Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	New York, New York 10019 19 19	
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Other: Joint Venture - State of New York	
Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo X_Not applicable (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Security AgreementX Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Other		
Effective Date: April 1, 1994		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.	
not applicable	- see attached Schedule	
Additional numbers at	ttached? X Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be maned.	Five (5)	
Meichelle R. MacGregor, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>140</u>	
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	X Enclosed	
	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.	
	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-3415</u>	
/10/2000 ASCRITT 000000/3 1488841	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
FS:48Catement and signature. 100.00 0P		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	h is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Meichelle R. MacGregor  Multiplication () (2/2)		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date		
Total number of pages including cover she	tet, attachments, and document: Six (6)	
Mail to: U.S.Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Re	ecords, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231	

Mark	Classes		Reg Øt
ATTITUDES	41	1488841	5/17/88
GIRLS NIGHT OUT	41	1875637	1/24/95
L DESIGN	38, 41	1590177	4/3/90
LIFETIME	38	1450063	7/28/87
WAY OFF BROADWAY	41	1509595	10/18/88

Page 1

## AMENDED BUSINESS CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certify that a certificate of usiness under the assumed name:

HEARST/ABC VIACOM ENTERTA

the conduct of business at 36-12 35th Avenue Queens, State of New York 11106 County Clerk, Queens County, State of New York, on September, 1993, under Index Number 172,006. There have peer no previously filed amended earthfleate

is hereby further certified that this amended certificat is made for the purpose of more accurately setting forth th facts recited in the original certificate and to set forth the following changes in such facts:

- 1. The full names and residence addresses of all the persons conducting or transacting such business, including all partners, are amended as follows:
  - LT Holdings, Inc. is no longer a party to the Α. joint venture.
  - Cable LT Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, B. is a new party to the venture with offices located at: 77 West 66th Street, New York, New York 10023
  - Capital Cities/ABC Video Enterprises Inc., a C. Delaware corporation, has changed its name to ABC Cable and International Broadcast, Inc.

Therefore, Hearst/ABC Video Services is a New York joint venture comprised of The Hearst ABC Cable and International Broadcast, Inc. , a Delaway corporation.

DBS/DBS/18134/00/152058.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0341

LT. Inc., a Delaware corporation ty to the joint venture with offices locate 959 8th Avenue, New York 10019

- The mame under which the partners are conducting business has been changed to LIFETIME ENTERTAINME SERVICES
- address at which LIFETIME ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES is conducting business has been changed 309 West 49th Street, New York, New York 10019

WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have made ificate as of April 1, 1994.

itle: GRIFFITH W. FOXI **\*Vice President** 

THE HEARST CORPORATION

Namé: Jonathan E. Thackera Title: Vice President

HEARST LT

ABC CABLE AND INTERNATIONAL BROADCAST, INC.

GRIFFITH W. FOXLEY Vice President

HEARST/ABC VIDEO SERVICES

By: THE HEARST CORPORATION

Name: Jonathan E. Thackeray TAtle: Vice President

By: ABC CABLE AND INTERNATIONAL

BROADÇAST, INC

DB\$/D8\$/18134/00/152058.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0342

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )  On this 21stday of August, 1998, before me
personally appeared Griffith W. Foxley to me known, who being
by me duly sworn, did depose and say he resides at 1185 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10028 ; that he is
Vice President of Cable LT Holdings, Inc., the corporation
described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and
that he signed his name thereto by order of said corporation.
Mulu I fulfall
CHARLES L STANFORD NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York STATE OF NEW YORK ) No. 02ST4647157
) SS.: Qualified in New York County
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 2nd day of September , 1998, before me
personally appeared Raymond E. Joslin to me known, who being
by me duly sworn, did depose and say he resides at 45 East 72nd
Street, New York, NY10021 ; that he is
President of Hearst LT Inc., the corporation described
in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he
signed his name thereto by order of said corporation.
NOTARY PUBLIC

DBS/DBS/18134/00/152058.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0343

STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 31st day of August , 1998, before me
personally appeared
by me duly sworn, did depose and say he resides at 15 Bates Farm Lane
Darien, Connecticut 06820 ; and that he is
Vice President of The Hearst Corporation, the corporation
described in and which executed the foregoing instrument on its
own behalf and as a partner in Hearst/ABC Video Services; and
that he signed his name thereto by order of said corporation.  NoTARY PUBLIC
LARRY M. LOEB  NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York  NO. 31-7582500
STATE OF NEW YORK ) COMMISSION EXPRES DEC. 31, 1992
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )
On this 21st day of August, 1998, before me
personally appearedGriffith W. Foxley to me known, who being
by me duly sworn, did depose and say he resides at 1185 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10028 ; and that he is
Vice President of ABC Cable and International Broadcast,
Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the No. 727121 foregoing instrument on its own behalf and as a partner in
Hears (A) ABC COUNTY OF OLEENS, S.  Hears (A) ABC COUNTY OF OLEENS, S.  Hears (A) ABC COUNTY OF OLEENS, SO HELD  OF CLAMAY, HET HAVE COPPUTED THIS COPY WITH  Order of said Corporation.  Order of said Corporation.
JUL -9 2000  MOTARY PUBLIC
CHARLES L STANFORD  CHARLES L STANFORD  CHARLES L STANFORD  CHARLES L STANFORD  No. 02ST4647157  Qualified in New York County

TRADEMARK REEL: 002098 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 06/12/2000